<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Responsible Party

Contact Name

Contact email

OXY USA INC.

WADE DITTRICH

WADE_DITTRICH@OXY.COM

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	NAB1914042684
District RP	2RP-5427
Facility ID	
Application ID	pAB1914042259

16696

(575) 390-2828

Release Notification

Responsible Party

OGRID

Contact Telephone

Incident # (assigned by OCD)

atitude N	32.26	704	Location		Longitude		3.77	682		
			(NAD 83 in deci		grees to 5 decimo	al places)				
Site Name IRIDIUM MDP1 28 21 FED COM #6H			Site Type WELL							
Date Release Dis	scovered	4/26/19			API# (if appli	icable) 3	0-01	5-4524	17	
Unit Letter S	Section	Township	Range		Count	v		i.		
Α	33	238	31E	EC	DDY COU		М			
urface Owner: [State [■ Federal 🗌 Tri	ibal			elease)
urface Owner: [Nature and	Vol	ume of R)
urface Owner: [Nature and	Vol	ume of R	ustification	for the	volumes pr)
	Material((s) Released (Select all	Nature and that apply and attach c d (bbls)	Vol	ume of R	ustification Volume	for the		ols))
Crude Oil	Material((s) Released (Select all Volume Released Volume Released Is the concentrati	Nature and that apply and attach c d (bbls) d (bbls) 65 ion of dissolved ch	Vol	ume of R	ustification Volume Volume	for the	vered (bl	ols)	N)
Crude Oil	Material((s) Released (Select all Volume Released Volume Released	Nature and that apply and attach c d (bbls) d (bbls) 65 ion of dissolved ch >10,000 mg/l?	Vol	ume of R	Volume Volume	Recover No.	vered (bl	ols) ols) 60) w)
☐ Crude Oil ■ Produced Wa	Material((s) Released (Select all Volume Released Volume Released Is the concentrati produced water >	Nature and that apply and attach c d (bbls) d (bbls) 65 ion of dissolved ch 10,000 mg/l? d (bbls)	Vol	ume of R	Volume Volume Volume Volume	for the Recov	vered (bb	ols) 60	w)
☐ Crude Oil ■ Produced Wa ☐ Condensate	Material((s) Released (Select all Volume Released Volume Released Is the concentrati produced water > Volume Released Volume Released	Nature and that apply and attach c d (bbls) d (bbls) 65 ion of dissolved ch 10,000 mg/l? d (bbls)	Vol	ume of R	Volume Volume Volume Volume Volume	Recovered Recove	vered (bb vered (bb o vered (bb vered (M	ols) 60	w)

Form C-141 Page 2

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID	NAB1914042684	
District RP	2RP-5427	
Facility ID		
Application ID	pAB1914042259	

Was this a major	If YES, for what reason(s) does the responsi	ble party consider this a major release?			
release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?	THE RELEASE IS GREATER THA	AN 25 BBLS			
19.13.29.7(A) NWIAC?					
Yes No					
If YES, was immediate no	otice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom	n? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?			
		R, ROBERT HAMLET, AND VICTORIA VENEGAS			
OF NMOCD AND JI	M AMOS AND CRYSTAL WEAVER	OF THE BLM VIA EMAIL ON 4/26/19 AT 3:26 PM			
	Initial Res	ponse			
The responsible p	party must undertake the following actions immediately u	nless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury			
■ The source of the rele	ease has been stopped				
The second of	s been secured to protect human health and the	a environment			
(A. C.		es, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.			
(de=1)	ecoverable materials have been removed and n				
If all the actions described	d above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain wh	y:			
		8			
Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NM	AC the responsible party may commence rem	ediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation			
within a lined containmen	it area (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) NMAC), plea	orts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred se attach all information needed for closure evaluation.			
		t of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and			
regulations all operators are i	required to report and/or file certain release notifica	tions and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger			
public health or the environm	nent. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCE	does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have			
addition, OCD acceptance of	fa C-141 report does not relieve the operator of response to the content of the c	o groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In consibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws			
and/or regulations.					
Printed Name: Wade	Dittrich	Title: Environmental Coordinator			
Signature: Kan	. / /	Date: 5-3-19			
email: wade_dittric		Felephone: (575) 390-2828			
email:		elephone: (070) 300 2020			
OCD Only					
	alt to the same	5/00/0040			
Received by:	me soumance D	ate:5/20/2019			